RESOLUTIONNO. 8> 2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1) TO
THE CONTRACT WITH 300 INDUSTRIAL, LLC, FOR THE CLEANING AND PAINTING
OF GRIMES MILL ROAD BRIDGE (OVER BOONE CREEK), INCREASING THE
CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $7,797.56, FROM $169,000.00 TO $176,797.56.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. One
(1), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with
300 Industrial, LLC, for the cleaning and painting of Grimes Mill Road Bridge (over Boone
Creek), increasing the contract price by the sum of $7,797.56, from $169,000.00 to
$176,797.56.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $7,797.56, be and hereby is
approved for payment to 300 Industrial, LLC, from account #1137-303301-91712,
pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: February 8, 2018

é’)\:\;\éﬁ/‘ &?‘M
MAYOR |V

WAV,

CLERK ZZF URBANCOUNTY COUNCIL

0078-18:X:\€ases\ENGINEER\18-LEO002\LEG\00599341.DOC




