RESOLUTION NO. 442 -2022

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH
MERIDIAN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE
AGREEMENT FOR FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES AT THE FAYETTE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE FROM JANUARY 12, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2023, AT A COST NOT TO
EXCEED $524,867.37.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a contract extension agreement with
Meridian Management Corporation to extend the term of the agreement for facility
Management Services at the Fayette County Courthouse from January 12, 2023 to June
30, 2023, at a cost not to exceed $524,867.37.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: August 30, 2022

At betor)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

L. -
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0728-22:CEC:X:\Cases\GENERAL\22-L EO003\LEG\00762922.DOCX



