
MAYOR LINDA GORTON LEXINGTON CHRIS FORD 

COMMISSIONER 

GENERAL SERVICES 

 
 
 

 

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton 

Honorable Members, Urban County Council 
 

 

FROM: 

Chris Ford, Commissioner of General Services 

 

DATE: July 7, 2022 

 
SUBJECT: Maintenance Agreement Extension with Meridian Management Corporation 

Fayette County Courthouses Complex 

 

 
 

Request: 

Request Council approval to extend Contract #692-2012 with Meridian Management Corporation 

for Facility Management Services at the Fayette County Courthouses through June 30, 2023. 

 
Purpose: 

The current contract is expiring on January 12, 2023. Facilities & Fleet Management is creating 

an RFP for services that will coincide with our fiscal years, July through June, to more easily 

calculate costs when creating budgets. The new contract, when awarded, will begin July 1, 2023. 

This extension will provide services to cover the months between the contract expiring and the 

start of the new contract. 

 
Budgetary Implication: 

The cost for services during the management agreement extension period is $524,867.37. 

 
Are the funds budgeted? 

Yes, budgeted in 4022-707501-7044-71254.  

 
File Number: 0728-22 

 
Director/Commissioner: Jamshid Baradaran/Chris Ford 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St.. Lexington. KY 40507 / 859.258.3804 Phone/ 859.258.3406 Fax/ lexingtonky.gov 


